
LIVING HOPE IN A BROKEN WORLD:  
A JOURNEY THROUGH 1 PETER 
Bible Reading Plan  
 
Week 1: Hope in Trials (1 Pet 1:1-12) 

​ Sun, Sept 21: Sermon - 1 Pet 1:1-12 

​ Mon, Sep 22: 1 Pet 1:1-2, Rom 8:28, 2 Tim 1:9 

​ Tue, Sep 23: 1 Pet 1:3-5, John 14:1, 1 Cor 15:20 

​ Wed, Sep 24: 1 Pet 1:6-7, Jas 1:2, Rom 5:3 

​ Thu, Sep 25: 1 Pet 1:8-9, Eph 3:16, Heb 11:1 

​ Fri, Sep 26: 1 Pet 1:10-12, 1 Cor 2:9, Lk 24:25 

​ Sat, Sep 27: Catch-up 
Week 2: Hope in Holiness (1 Pet 1:13–2:3) 

​ Sun, Sep 28: Sermon - 1 Pet 1:13-2:3 

​ Mon, Sep 29: 1 Pet 1:13-16, Rom 12:1, 2 Cor 7:1 

​ Tue, Sep 30: 1 Pet 1:17-19, 1 Cor 6:19, Heb 9:11 

​ Wed, Oct 1: 1 Pet 1:20-21, Heb 9:26, Eph 1:3 

​ Thu, Oct 2: 1 Pet 1:22-25, Isa 40:6, John 3:3 

​ Fri, Oct 3: 1 Pet 2:1-3, Ps 34:8, Matt 4:4 

​ Sat, Oct 4: Catch-up 
Week 3: Hope in Identity (1 Pet 2:4–12) 

​ Sun, Oct 5: Sermon - 1 Pet 2:4-12 

​ Mon, Oct 6: 1 Pet 2:4-5, Eph 2:19, 1 Cor 3:16 

​ Tue, Oct 7: 1 Pet 2:6-8, Ps 118:22, Matt 21:42 

​ Wed, Oct 8: 1 Pet 2:9-10, Ex 19:5, Tit 2:14 

​ Thu, Oct 9: 1 Pet 2:11, Gal 5:16, 1 John 2:15 

​ Fri, Oct 10: 1 Pet 2:12, Matt 5:16, Phil 2:14 

​ Sat, Oct 11: Catch-up 
Week 4: Hope in Endurance (1 Pet 2:13-25) 

​ Sun, Oct 12: Sermon - 1 Pet 2:13-25 

​ Mon, Oct 13: 1 Pet 2:13-17, Rom 13:1, Tit 3:1 

​ Tue, Oct 14: 1 Pet 2:18-20, Phil 2:5, Matt 16:24 

​ Wed, Oct 15: 1 Pet 2:21-22, Isa 53:4, John 10:14 

​ Thu, Oct 16: 1 Pet 2:23-24, 1 Cor 15:3, Col 1:21 

​ Fri, Oct 17: 1 Pet 2:25, Eze 34:11, Ps 23:1 

​ Sat, Oct 18: Catch-up 
Week 5: Hope in Relationships (1 Pet 3:1-12) 

​ Sun, Oct 19: Sermon - 1 Pet 23:1-12 

​ Mon, Oct 20: 1 Pet 3:1-2, Tit 2:3, Col 3:18 

​ Tue, Oct 21: 1 Pet 3:3-4, Prov 31:30, 1 Tim 2:9 

​ Wed, Oct 22: 1 Pet 3:5-6, Gen 18:12, Eph 5:24 
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​ Thu, Oct 23: 1 Pet 3:7, Eph 5:25, Col 3:19 

​ Fri, Oct 24: 1 Pet 3:8-12, Rom 12:9, Eph 4:32 

​ Sat, Oct 25: Catch-up 
Week 6: Hope in Witness (1 Pet 3:13-4:6) 

​ Sun, Oct 26: Sermon - 1 Pet 3:13-4:6 

​ Mon, Oct 27: 1 Pet 3:13-14, Matt 5:10, 2 Cor 1:3 

​ Tue, Oct 28: 1 Pet 3:15-16, Col 4:5, Prov 15:1 

​ Wed, Oct 29: 1 Pet 3:17-20, Rom 5:6, 1 John 4:9 

​ Thu, Oct 30: 1 Pet 3:21-22, Eph 1:19, Acts 2:38 

​ Fri, Oct 31: 1 Pet 4:1-6, Eph 4:17, Rom 6:1 

​ Sat, Nov 1: Catch-up 
Week 7: Hope in Suffering (1 Pet 4:7-19) 

​ Sun, Nov 2: Sermon - 1 Pet 4:7-19 

​ Mon, Nov 3: 1 Pet 4:7-9, Lk 21:34, 1 Thess 5:1 

​ Tue, Nov 4: 1 Pet 4:10-11, Rom 12:6, 1 Cor 12:4 

​ Wed, Nov 5: 1 Pet 4:12-14, 2 Tim 3:12, Matt 10:28 

​ Thu, Nov 6: 1 Pet 4:15-16, Heb 10:32, Phil 1:29 

​ Fri, Nov 7: 1 Pet 4:17-19, Prov 11:31, Amos 3:2 

​ Sat, Nov 8: Catch-up 
Week 8: Hope in Humility (1 Pet 5:1-7) 

​ Sun, Nov 9: Sermon - 1 Pet 5:1-7 

​ Mon, Nov 10: 1 Pet 5:1-4, John 21:15, Heb 13:17 

​ Tue, Nov 11: 1 Pet 5:5-6, Jas 4:6, Prov 29:23 

​ Wed, Nov 12: 1 Pet 5:7, Matt 6:25, Phil 4:6 

​ Thu, Nov 13: Matt 11:28, Ps 55:22 

​ Fri, Nov 14: Phil 4:6, 2 Cor 12:9 

​ Sat, Nov 15: Catch-up 
Week 9: Hope That Stands Firm (1 Pet 5:8-14) 

​ Sun, Nov 16: Sermon - 1 Pet 5:8-14 

​ Mon, Nov 17: 1 Pet 5:8-9, Eph 6:11, Jas 4:7 

​ Tue, Nov 18: 1 Pet 5:10-11, 2 Thess 2:16, 2 Cor 12:9 

​ Wed, Nov 19: 1 Pet 5:12, Jude 1:20, Acts 20:28 

​ Thu, Nov 20: 1 Pet 5:13-14, Rom 16:16, 2 John 1:12 

​ Fri, Nov 21: 1 Pet 2 Cor 13:11, Phil 4:8 

​ Sat, Nov 22: Catch-up 
Thanksgiving Week 

​ Sun, Nov 23: Sermon - Ps 100:4, 1 Thess 5:18,  
Col 3:17 

 
 

 
​ Thu, Oct 23: 1 Pet 3:7, Eph 5:25, Col 3:19 

​ Fri, Oct 24: 1 Pet 3:8-12, Rom 12:9, Eph 4:32 
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